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and telephone companies of the transpertation of persons and
property, and the transmission of messages.

Provided further, that no free transportation shall be
issued or given to any person when such person is a member
of, employed by, or in any way connected with any political
committee, or a candidate for, or incumbent of any office or
position under the constitution and laws of this state, except
as herein provided, and except that any railroad or motor-bus
company may issue free passes to its employees, while occupy-
ing office or position, other than judicial, under a munici-
pality, county or public school district, or while acting under
appointment as a Notary Public in this State, and except that
any raijlway or motor-bus company may issue free passes to
any member of the legislature who is and has been an em-
ployee of such company for a continuous period of five years
prior to his election to such office; provided, however, that
such free transportation shall not be used by such member
of the legislature during the period of any legislative session
nor for any travel for which mileage is collected from the
state.

Approved April 1, 1935.

CHAPTER 80—H. F. No. 32.

" An act to amend Mason’s Minnesota Statutes of 1927, Sec-
tion 91983, Sub-Section 8; and to amend Section 9191 thereof,
relating to limitations of actions, by adding Sub-Section 9
thereto.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Various cases—six years.—That Sub-Section 3,
Section 9193, Mason’s Minnesota Statutes of 1927 is hereby
amended to read as follows: .

3. For damages caused by a dam, other than a dam used
jor commercial purpeses; but as against one holding under
the preemption or homestead laws, such limitations shall not
begin to run until a patent has been issued for the land so
damaged.

&

Sec. 2. That Section 9191, Mason’s Minnesota Statutes
gf111927, be and the same is hereby amended so as to read as
follows ;

9191. The following actions shall be commenced within
3iX years:
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1. Upon a contract or other obligation, express or implied,
as to which no other limitation is expressly prescribed.

2. Upon a liability created by statute, other than those
arising upon a penalty or forfeiture.

3. TFor a trespass upon real estate.

4. For taking, detaining, or injuring personal property,
including actions for the specific recovery thereof.

5. TFor criminal conversation, or for any other injury to
the person or rights of another, not arising on contract, and
rnot hereinafter enumerated.

8. For relief on the ground of fraud, in which case the
cause of action shall not be deemed to have accrued until the
discovery by the aggrieved party of the facts constituting the
fraud.

7. To enforce a trust or compel a trustee to account,
where he has neglected to discharge the trust, or claims to
have fully performed it, or has repudiated the trust relation.

8. Against sureties upon the official bond of any public
officer, whether of the State or of any county, town, school
district, or municipality therein; in which case the limitation
shall not begin to run until the term of such officer for which
the bond was given shall have expired.

9. For damages caused by a dam, used for commercml
PUTPOSES.

Approved April 1, 1935,

CHAPTER 81—H. F. No. 370.

An act amending the title and Section 1 of Laws 1938,
Chapter 76, relating to salaries of county officers in counties
of deszgnated area and assessed valuation.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Sec. 1. Titlg amended.—That the title of Laws 1933, Chap-
ter 76, be amended to read as follows:

“An Act fixing the salary and clerk hire of county officers.
in all counties now or hereafter having an area of not less
than 35 nor more than 55 full or fractional congressional
townships, and having an assessed valuation of not more,



